INSTALLATION/USER
INSTRUCTIONS
©2021 Lennox Industries Inc.
Dallas, Texas, USA
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE OWNER
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, ser vice or

handling this equipment and wear gloves and protective clothing.
3
Model Number Identification
OUTDOOR SINGLE ZONE HEAT PUMP UNITS
M  P  C  012  S  4  S - 1  P
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
C = 3rd Generation Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuit
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity
012 = 1 ton
Unit Type
L = Low Ambient Heat Pump
P = Heat Pump
CEILING/FLOOR NON-DUCTED INDOOR UNITS
M  FM  A  012  S  4 - 2  P
Unit Type
FM = Floor Non-Ducted
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Nominal Cooling Capacity
012 = 1.5 tons
Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
4
Typical Single-Zone System Components
Wireless Remote
Control
Outdoor Unit
012-036 shown
Utility
Bundle
208/230V Outdoor Unit
Terminal Block
To Indoor